Legal representative: Mr. Ma Lusheng

Legal address: No. 5, Zhongshan Road, Gulou District, Fuzhou, P.R.China

Post Code: 350003

2. Hang Seng Bank Limited: a Hong Kong listed company

Legal Representative: Mr. Raymond OR Ching Fai

Registered capital: HKD 11 billion

Legal address: 83 Dex Voeux, Central Hong Kong

Date of Incorporation: March 3, 1933

3. Tetrad Ventures Pte Ltd: a private Singapore company

Legal representative: Mr. Kunna Chinniah, Mr. Ng Koon Siong

Legal address: 168 Robinson Road, #37-01 Capital Tower, Singapore 068912

Time of Incorporation: 1995

- 17 -

III. Changes in share capital and shareholders from the end of the reporting
period to February 5, 2007

i. A-share IPO in 2007

Approved by China Banking Regulatory Commission(“CBRC”)’s Circular on Approving Industrial
Bank’s First Initial Public Offering (YJFXZ [2007] No. 10), the Company launched an initial public
offering of 1001 million RMB-denominated ordinary shares (A shares) in 2007, and was listed in
Shanghai Stock Exchange on February 5, 2007. After the IPO, the Company’s total share capital had
amounted to 5 billion shares.

ii. Changes in shares after A-share IPO

 Pre-IPO
（December 31, 2006）

Increase
/decrease

Post-IPO
（February 5, 2007）

 Quantity
(share)

Proportion
(%)

 Quantity
(share)

Proportion
(%)

I. Shares with sale restriction 3,999,000,000 100 550,250,000 4,549,250,000 91.00
i. Shares before IPO 3,999,000,000 100  3,999,000,000 79.98
Of which: State-owned and

state-owned legal
person shares

2,317,455,915 57.95  2,317,455,915 46.35

Domestic legal
person shares

682,544,085 17.07  682,544,085 13.65

Overseas legal
person shares

999,000,000 24.98  999,000,000 19.98

ii. Issued shares   550,250,000 550,250,000 11.01
iii. Employees’ shares
iv. Preferred shares
II. Shares without sale restriction   450,750,000 450,750,000 9.00
i. RMB ordinary shares   450,750,000 450,750,000 9.00
ii. Foreign shares listed domestically
iii. Foreign shares listed overseas
iv. Others
III. Total 3,999,000,000 100 1,001,000,000 5,000,000,000 100

- 18 -

iii. Shares held by top ten shareholders of the Company as at February 5, 2007

No. Shareholder name
 Quantity

(share)
Proportion

(%)

1 The Finance Bureau of Fujian Province 1,020,000,000 20.40

2 Hang Seng Bank Limited 639,090,000 12.78

3 Tetrad Ventures Pte Ltd 199,950,000 4.00

4 China National Cereals, Oils & Foodstuffs Corporation 170,000,000 3.40

5 International Finance Corporation 159,960,000 3.20

6
China Electronic Information Industry Group
Corporation

150,000,000 3.00

7 Baosteel Group Corporation 145,000,000 2.90

8 Fujian Tobacco Company 133,333,334 2.67

9
Shanghai Guoxin Investment &
Development Co., Ltd.

88,000,000 1.76

10 Sept-wolves Investment Co., Ltd. 85,333,333 1.71

iv. Top ten shareholders of tradable shares as at February 5, 2007

No. Shareholder name
Quantity of

tradable shares
Share type

1
Industrial and Commercial Bank of China-Lion
Securities Investment Fund

5,600,000 A share

2 Shanxi Haixin Industrial Co., Ltd.   5,417,000 A share

3
China’s Construction Bank-Fortune SGAM Baokang
Series Securities Investment Fund

4,777,182 A share

4
Bank of China-Fortune SGAM Advanced Growth
Securities Investment Fund

4,514,024 A share

5
China’s Constructon Bank-Xincheng Quintessential
Growth Securities Investment Fund